

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 45696/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-10-2018 in CRMP No. 3242/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RIZWANA TARANNUM @ NIKKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.180504/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.180503/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 03-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Brajesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue Notice, returnable in three weeks.

Dasti in addition.

Liberty is granted to serve the learned Standing
Counsel for the State.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER