

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.9
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SECTION II-A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 172/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2018 in CRMP No. 3242/2018 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

RIZWANA TARANNUM @ NIKKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 28-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Brajesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Malhotra, AOR
Mr. Shirsh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapes Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite issuance of show cause notice, respondent No.2 has chosen not to enter appearance.

Mr. Tapes Kr. Singh, learned counsel appearing for the State of Jharkhand has placed on record a copy of the order dated 26.10.2018 passed by the High Court in Anticipatory Bail Application No.6870/2018 moved by respondent No.2.

Since none has entered appearance, the matter is adjourned by way of final chance to respondent No.2 to enter appearance.

List on 08.02.2019.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

